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y Valley Power Station

SNppingport, PA 15077 4004

e

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393-7622
DMeion Vice President Fax (412) 393 4905
Nuclear Operations,

January 23, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0428

,

!Document Control Desk
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

NPDES Monthly Report. EPA Permit No. PA0025615
;

|

SUBJECT: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2 ;

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 |

BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the NPDES Monthly Report as submitted
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection.

Sincerely,

T. P. oonan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations

DNH/bjm
J

cc: D. A. Orndorf I
J. A. Cool |
R. K. Brosi !

Central File
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ver VaBey Power Station

E' Shipp6ngport, PA 15077 0004

(412) 393 7622THOMAS P. NOONAN
Fax (412) 393 4905DMalon Vice Pres 6 dent

Nuclear Operations

January 23, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0426

United States Environmental Protection Agency
Region III, Pennsylvania (3WM53)
Water Permits Branch
Water Management Division
841 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107

i

NPDES Monthly ReDort. EPA Permit No. PA0025615

!

Dear Sir: j'

;
l

This letter forwards a copy of our NPDES Monthly Report as.

submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Resources, Bureau of Water Quality Managementi

4

: l

Sincerely,
i

fY <w:eJ
T. P. oonan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations

DNH/trs,

Attachment

cc: D. A. Orndorf
J. A. Cool
R. K. Brosi g[[|y[gjgg,

Central File'

Q U AlliY
,
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av asey Power St tion

Shippingport, PA 15077 0004

THOMAS P. NOONAN (412) 393 7622
DMalon Vice President Fax (412) 393 4905
Nuclear Operations

January 23, 1996
NPD3VPO: 0427

Attention: "DMR Clerk"
Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Quality Management
400 Waterfront Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

NPDES Monthly Report, EPA Permit Number PA0025615

Gentlemen:

NPDES Monthly Report for Duquesne Light Company, Beaver
Valley Power Station for December 1995 is submitted for your
consideration. An agreement has been reached between counsel for
Duquesne Light and counsel for the Department of Environmental
Protection to stay the limitations for TRC and FAC on outfalls
113, 203, 013, and 012 for the pendancy of the NPDES permit
appeal filed in regard to the Beaver Valley Power Station by
Duquesne Light.*

Please be advised that required techniques, even if performed
properly, do not measure actual conditions with 100 percent
accuracy 100 percent of the time, and therefore, some reported
values in the attached DMRs may not represent actual conditions
with absolute accuracy.

,

Sincerely,

f s, .. -

T. P. Noonan
Division Vice President
Nuclear Operations

DNH/bjm ,

Enclosure
DELNINGcc: D. A. Orndorf

J. A. Cool QU A LliY
R. K. Brosi ENERGY
Central File
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NAME Ducpesne Light company
PA0025615 101'

ADORESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONiiORING REPORT (DMR) .

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM (f 6 /3 c/ TO (J f f4 3p

NOTE: Read instructions bef ore coupleting this f orm.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPL5
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS ITPE

Sample s * * *
/ ,L) cu _.Neasure. 0,COI (), C)C*-f O f a

MGo *
Flow Permit * * * * * DAILY CONTINUOUS

Require.

/b. 3 .35 0 O k7 j} /[CM e.
,

MG/LSuspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK 2 HOUR
Require. COMPOSIIE

M 2 1:. <s < E o */7 c=,
5 * * *

,
MG/LOil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRA8Require.

$. Ab >M
*

MG/LHydrazine Permit * * M0NI iOR 0NLY 1/ WEEK CRAB
Require.

M5?uY. JUh
- ~~~~ - ---- )

*
MG/L,M0NI T0R 0NLY 1/ WEEK GRA8Asunonia Permit * *

Require.

M 2 !:. 6,99 7 S9I '/7 6
5 * * *

o
- . S.U.

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRA8
Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

_

NaME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUilVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and as familiar with the information submitted herein and based

David Orndorf on my inquiry of those individuals immediately respons,ible for.

obtaining the information, I believe the submitted information
..

-

nifican{accurateandcogtete, I am aware that,there are sig- dis trueChemistry Manager penalties for s atting false information including h , _7_- ,( 412393-5113 96 01 23
the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U.S.C. S tuul &.

33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin
SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEjU_NiilVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIN DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to S10,000 and/or maximtsu inprisorsnent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AU1 HOR 12ED Aht, CODE

COMMENT AND EXPL ANATION OF ANY VIOLAtlONS (Ref erence all attachments here)

; p-c [ N8(C b!(# fi'Ilf ' d C #I b ( IN '*
/f ,

Form PGH 8WQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

fik - I
NOTE: t0UR PERMIT WILL EMPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAIION SY ..

_ _ _ _ _ ___-__ - . _ _ _ _ _ . - - - _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _
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NAME Duquesne Light Company
, g g

ADDRESS One Caford Center ,

301 Grant Street g

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD
FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) *

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM (/{ /,3 (J/ TO (/5 M 3j

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANilTY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER
NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sample f * * *r-
Measure. dO r/Cy/

MGD +Flow Permit * * * * *
Require. 2/ MONTH ESTIMATE

Sample * * *
Measure.

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/MONIN GRARRequire.

Sample * * *
Measure.

Oil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/MONTN GRABRequire.

Sample * * *
Measure.

* 5.U.pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/MONTN GRASRequire.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Pernit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/TliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined IELEPHONE DATE
and am famattar witn the information submitted herein,ible for

' Tf

and basedY inquiry of those individuals inanediately respons fmDavid Orndorf
on "aining the information,t t

^

)obt I believe the submitted information
'

f ,{
Chemistry Manager is true accurate and c b g e, I am aware that there are sig-
** nificani (ties for attingfalseinformation*S.C.S1NI& -/' 7 412393-5113 96 01 23includi

See 18 U 'the possi tv of fine and inprisorsnent.
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNYTURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECtIIVE AREA NUMBER TEAR MONTH DAV

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or mamisman inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OfflCER OR AUTHORIZED AGysti CODE

COMMENI AND EXPL ANAllON Of ANY VIOL ATIONS (Ref erence all attachments here)

j\tb b/Ef t/k1 Yk

form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NM - |
COTE: VOUR PERMii WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BT .
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INWEE thspesne Light Company
PA0025615 301

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCMARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCMARGE ELIMINAil0N SYSTEU301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DIScuARGE MONITORING REPORT (Opet)
,

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM <.) f f .) Of TO 9[ /d 3,
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITf OR CONCENTRATION

PARAf4ET ER No. FREQLKWCY SAfPtE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIfRm AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALTSl5 TYPE

0 EL CAe.
MGo *

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESTIMATE

Require.

Sample * * *

Measure.

Suspended SoLida P * * * 30 100 2/MONTN GRAS

Sa. ,ie * * *

Measure.
* MG/L

Dit and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/ MONTH GRAS
Re<pire.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ilILE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with the inf rmation submitted herein,ible for9 and based
on my inquiry 9f those individuals immediately reMormation /David Orndorf

,.

9 taining the infctreation, I betteve the sdsmitt
-'

b .

Chemistry Manger Ay,je,ng accupajgsgr* Mining' fuss"InYo* din'In*t'di@l L
-

- E ^
412393-5113 96 01 23rue '

r u
the possi tv of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U.S.Q. 5 1-*
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE IVE AREA NLAISER YEAR MONTH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED sg) to $10,000 and/or maninua imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUin0RIZED A NT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAll0N OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)
.-

Nb bO H~ f ^6th
Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/8d _

PAGE 1 0F 1

COTE: YOUR PERMlf WILL EMPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAi!ON SY .

. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - - - _ - _ - . ___ .- - , .-
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NAME Dsapesne Light Company
PA0025615 401

PERMIT NUMBER DISCNARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCMARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street
"Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (Deut)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver Cotsity FROM g f) Of TO 97 /J g
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER 30 0 . FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSl$ TYPE

Sample /
* * *

Measure. b C) f LCAA
MCD *

Flow Permit * * * * * 1/nEEK ESTIMATE
Require.

Sample * * *

Measure.

Suspended Solids P * * * 30 100 2/MONTN GRAg

Sample * * *

Measure.
* MG/L

Cil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/ MONTH GRAS
Require.

* * *Sample
Measure. * S.U.

2/ MONTH GRASpH Permit * * 6.0 * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Recpaire.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. , ,

* * * * * * *Perspit
Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I hav9 personalty examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am,f amiliar with the inf 9rmation stemitted herein,ible forand based )
fthoseindividungsimmediatelI bel eve the stha5tt Msormation T 9[reY Inquiry 9David Orndorf on "aining the information, tete /\gbt

Chemistry Manager nifican( pe,nattles f r s itting false information,S.C. S tuul &
_ - {Q _/sis true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig- e

'
, 9 including 412393-5113 96 01 22,the possibstity of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. -.

33 U.S.C S 1319. (Penal ies ipder these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EX TIVE AREA IENEBER TEAR MONTN DAY
Lpto$10,000and/ormaxIsuaimprisonmentbetween6mo,and$yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED NT CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

D( b(* t{tfCrb
PAGE 1 0F 1Form PGN BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

_

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY. .



NAME Ducpesne Light Company

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre 501

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. Nail 0NAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELtMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittstxrgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) .-

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM () { j) C/ To 76 /d 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANitTY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION
PARAMETER

NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

E. O FLL N * * *
M

MGD *
Flow Permit * * * * *

Require. 1/ WEEK ESitMATE

Sample * * *
Measure.

*
MG/LTctr.l Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRABRequire.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

* e
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penatt of Law that I have sonally examined ) TELEPHONE DATE
I

and am f amit tar with t e inf ormation submit ed herein,ible forand based' ., /on my inquiry of those individuals insnediatel res s y

( David Orndorf .

|obtaining the information. I believe the sube tt information
Chemistry Hanager y ,j g accu y e,a ege I g au g tg grgejig- }, _- 412393-5113 96 01 23

See18U.S.C.Slb1&.- the possi t of fine and i risonment. - -
'

.SIGilhTURb 0F PRINCIPAt EXE ilVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include fin
TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxinun inprisonment between 6 no. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A Ni CODE

COMMENT AND EXPL ANAll0N OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Ref erence at t attachments here)
.-

C' D Cd r/ N Y G P-,

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOIE: YOUR PERMli WILL EMPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

_ _ _ _ . __ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - - - _ - _ _ - - - - - - - -



- _ .

HAME Duquesne Light Cogany
PA0025615 001

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCNARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (tant)
'

LOCATIOM Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM (/ 6 /) Os TO ef f j) 3r
NOTE: Read instructions before completinB this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPtE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMLM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

N u . M, M ti M ,17b G OA88M (( 6
,

Flow Permit * * * * * DAILY CONTINUOUS
Require.

NaIO . O C') O. o 3 O 2/b d Ch
'

,
MG/L

Free Available Chlorine Permit * * * MAXIMUM INSTANT MAX. CONTINUOUS RECORDED
RegJire. 0.2 0.$

Sample * * *

Measure. C, s $ O,/h C DA9 G,
MG/L

Tatct Residual Chlorine Permit * * * INSTANT MAX. 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require. 0.5 1.25

4 _.nSample f
* * *

Measure. /b/f-( '

* MG/L
[ NOT DETECTABLE WHEN 24 NOUR* * *Ctamtrol (CT-1) Permit

Require. DISCHARGING COMPOSITE

* * * * / _ ?Sample _ , .

Measure.
* MG/L

' 35.0 WHEN 24 NOURB;tz DT-1 Permit * * * *

Require. DISCNARGING COMPOSITE

a::e:. g-
,. -

LB/DY MG/L
Cydrczine Permit NOT DETECTABLE | USING ASTM D-1385 1/ WEEK GRAB* '

Require.

:::a:. a/A -
- - - ~

* MG/L
Asumonia Permit * * * MONITOR ONLY 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

I certif y vnc;ler penatt of law that I havt rsonally examined TELEPHONE DATENAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER
and am f amit tar with tg9 inf rmation submit {ed herein,ible for9 and based
on my inquiry gf those individuals issuediately respons'

' '

l David Orndorf 9 taining the information, tete.I betteve the submittea information i -6
is true I am aware that there are sig- - b , 7 / ,"/ 'm
nificanE accurate and c%isting false information,S.G. S 1001 &

- --

AREA tRMBER TEAR MONTH DAY

l
ttles for s including / 412393-5113 96 01 23|

Chemistry Manager.

the possipitity of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U.-

..
| 33 U.S.C SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVEup to S16,S 1319. (Penalties toder these statutes may include fin000 and/or maxinue imprisorument between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUINORIZED AGENI CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

A O' ' W lW f * * 'f - *|q ,4|: f c L)b ' * Al C ffC *

,

I Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 2
|
l

NOTE: TOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SOBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY' ..



,

IIAME Duquesne Light Company

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISChARE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCMARE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

Pittsburgh, Pemsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Vettey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCMARGE MONITORING REPORT (Dent)
'LOCAfl0N Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 96 M of To c/E j3 3p

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER No. FRfeuENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sample * * *
Measure. 7,76 f, CC C # M (0,* S.u.

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRASRequire.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Repire.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I havg personally examined ..' TELEPHONE DATE

and am f am} tiar with the inf ormation stenitted herein,ibte forand based
en nqu y9f those individua s issuediatet re f -David Orndorf

e information, I bel eve the s tt nformation
Chemistry Manager gb,ta n ng f k-i true accurate and c ete, I am aware that there are sig- e s

isonment. See 8 U. .S1 1& - ' ( Qt ~ ' ' p 412393-5113 96 01 23includi 7nifican tries for s itting false informa ion,S.
*

he ssi ti of fine and i
3 U S.C. S 1 9. (Penalties r these statutes may incitde fin %IGIIATURE OF PRINCIPAL E'XE IVE AREA sRmBER YEAR MONTN DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10.000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A NT CODE

COMME".T AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)
.

Form PGH SWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 2 OF 2

COTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION'BY. .



1

mAME Duquesne t.ight Company
PA0025615 102

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMIN4il3N STSTE?!301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Mor.th Day DISCHARGE MoulTORING REPORT (DMR) .

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM K /Q Cf TO </ f M 3;
^

NoiE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER No. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM U4115 MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UN!iS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sanple * * *
Measure. ggg g g gg7 Q yh, p 3 g-,

Flow Permit * * * * * 2/MONIN EsilMATERequire.

/ h, 3 b C i b'-
.

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 .100 2/ MONTH GRABRequire.

*NOhE.
* * '

< 5 <6 G 2/3a r,*
MG/LOil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/ MONTH GRAB

Require.

.42):. T/9 '7 Sc> o 2/3, 6
* * *

,
S .tl.

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/MONIN GRABRequire.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *'

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
;

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUilVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined O TELEPHONE DATE
and am familiar with the information submitted herein and based I

, on my inquiry of those, individuals inanediately respons,ible f or |
David Orndorf s

obtaining the information,l I believe the submitted information e)s

1 W^2 412393-5113 96 01 23is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig-
.

' '/Chemtstry Manager nificant penatties for 1 ete,itting fatse information,S.C. S luul & ". 'b d _
.

s including
See 18 U. s

'.- the possibility of fine and imprisonment.
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin $1DATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEC IIVE AREA NUMBER TEAR MONTH DAY

r

TVPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maninum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGeti CODE

COMML NI AND ERPL ANATION OF ANY VIOLAll0NS (Ref erence all at tachments her e)
.-

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMii YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

5



.. .

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 002

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCMARE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCNARE ELIMINATION SYSTElt301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MoulTORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARE MONITORING REPORT (OMR)
,

LOCATION Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County FROM 96 /3 Cf TO G$~ /J 3/
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SANPLE
AVERAE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TTPE

Sample * * *

Measure. C,OC4 C, C </[,, C #[7 [3&,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESitMATE

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.
Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, _

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Re<pire.
Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. ,

,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am,f amiliar with the information sthmitted herein,ibleand based
on my Inquiry 9f those, individuals inunediately respo.ns or rDavid Orndorf obtaining the information, I believe the stheittea inf ormat on
is true accurate end co te, I am aware that,there are sig-

- /nificantpenattiesf9rsgittingfalseinformation,S.C.S1001%Chemistry Manager including [412 393-5113 96 01 23
the possibility of fine and inprisonment. See 18 U.

up to $10,S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin
-

--

33 U.S.C SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE)6TIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTN DAY*.
000 and/or maxinun imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTNORIZED NGENT CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
e

PA E 1 OF 1Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION 87 ..

_ - - .



-

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 103

ADDRESS -One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE No. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCMARE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARE MONiiORING REPORY (DMR) .

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Seaver County FROM r/$ f3 Q TO 9s j) ,3 ,

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAilON

PARAMETER No. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EK Of ANALYSIS TYPE

5a,t e ar*A * * *
C,CJCd C 2[3 p QMeasure. ]'/63 ,

Flow Permit * */21h' * * * *
2/ MONTH ESTIMATERequire.

Sawte * * *

Measure. Q(.). (r> 3 I.6 Q l|3 6 3ng HC,*
MG/LSuspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH 24 NOUR

Require. COMPOSITE

b 7.bb C) f (7M .
,

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRA8
Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sagte * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sanple
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

CAME/IITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined - TELEPHONE DATE
and based 3and am familiar with the information submitted herein,ible foron my inquiry of those. individuals immediately respons N //- c-David Orndorf obtaining the information, I believe the submitted information r

.* nificant. penalties for g ete,atting false information,S.C. S luul 1. W{ ,/ p g/N'Chemistry Manager is true accurate and e I am aware that.there are sig- H !
s including

. 412393-5113 96 01 23' " -the possibility of fine and imrisorment. See 18 U.
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXEC /TIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY :

TYPED OR PRINTED (p to 510.000 and/or maniaun inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A6tNI CODE )
COMM[NI AND EMPL ANAll0N OF ANY VIOL ATIONS (Ref erence at t attachments here)
.

Form PGH BWOM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPlRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAll0N BY .



_ . .._ _ _ _ . .

M L t Cw
PA0025615 203s

PERMIT ORASER DISC #ARGE NO. Nail 0NAL POLLUTANT DIScitARGE ELintleATICNI SYSTEM301 Grant Street .

Pittsburgh, Pennaytvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver valtey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE le0NITORilec REPORT (OIE)

LOCAfl0N Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County FROM (f5 g1 CI TO yrE f& 3g *

te0TE: Read instructions before cagteting this fona.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER eso. FREQUEleCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXil&M UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UselTS EX OF AstALYSIS lYPE

Sample 1
* * *

Measure. O, cy) O, CC ay Q '!7 MmMGD *

Flow Permit 0.023 * * * * 1/EEK MEASURED
Require.

he | 0 $i U (.,t=
LS/DY MG/L

Cs00-5 Day Permit * * * 25 50 2/squesTN 8 secut
Require. COMP 05 tie

J2J:. 99.I 'E E o 3h. 29K.
* * *

LB/DY MG/L
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 6C 2/teollin 8 seout

RegJere. COMPOSITE

Tetst Residual Chlorine MI CSo 3.73 C YLe 6,e.
,

MG/L
Pireit issuance thru Permit * * * INSTANT MAX. 2/ItoesTN GRAS
September 30, 1997 Require. 1.2 3.6

Di 616 M scc 0 OFecst Cotiform M u e. . ,,
* * * 200 1000 2/st00lTN GRA8May 1 to Sep 30 Permit

Oct 1 to Apr 30 Require. 2000 *

* * *J2)*. (o, s 6.c4fs o %, e
, ,* ,*

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/te0NTN GRAS
Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , _

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify unq$er penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am f anit tar with tng inf9rsetton submitted herein,ible for

'

,

on my inspiry 9f those individuals immediately resp 9nsDavid Orndorf I betteve the sutunsttea information \ /iobtaining the information, tete, ' * 7''s 412393-5113 96 01 23is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig-

ilting false information,S.Q. S luul & / jMChemistry Manager nificanl penattles f9r s including 7' '..See 18 U.the possibility of fine and imprisorument.
p'T33 U.S.C fin $1dNATU V 0F PRItsCIPAL EXEC lVE AREA IRAISER YEAR leastin DAY

se to S16,S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may inct000 ard/or maximass imprisonment between 6 ao. andyr. OFFICER OR AUIMORIZED AG :N CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMME".T Also EXPLANAT1004 0F ANY VIOLAllONS (Reference at t attachments here)
.

PAGE 1 0F 1Fcrf.a PGN SWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

NoiE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUOMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

_ _ _ - _ _ . _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - _ _ _ - - - - - _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - . _ -



[.

t

I

"#" **"' Y
PA0025615 303

ADDRESS- One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAll0NAL POLLUTANT DISCtARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEli301 Grant Street

g3
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) ,

Cg /3 (){ TO (fg jJ ggLOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM
f

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this foria.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM tmliS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS EX OF ANALYSl$ TYPE

J2! . c,o A c.0 % o </7 sv
* * *

,,, ,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESTIMATE

Require.

42!:. </. 3 4. 5 o <h c,
* * *

* MG/L
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAS

Require.

42I:. <E <5 c; '/7 6
* * *

* MG/L
Oit and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

42I:. 6,, c,8 6.78 c' '/7 C>
* * *

, ,,o.
pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRA8

,

Require. I

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
,

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * ** *

Require.

NAME/ilTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and as famittar with the information submitted herein,ible forand based
on my inquiry 9f those individuals insnediately responsDavid Orndorf
obtaining the information, tete, I am aware that there are sig-I betteve the submitted information -,

Chectistry Manager is true accurate and c 3 p
nificant penalties for b iiting false information,S.C. 5 1001 &

-SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE TIVE AREA NUMBER VEAR MONTH DAY

q J I~ 412 393-5113 96 01 '3
the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. -

hincluding
^-

. 33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penatfies under these statutes may include fin
TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUIMORIZED NT CODE

COMMENT AND EMPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)
.

f orta PGH BWoM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

COTE: YOUR PERMil WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMli YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAil0N BY
~

. .

- - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - _ _ _ - - _ _ _ - - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _



le4ME Dueuesne Light Cong.any
PA0025615 403

ADDRESS one omford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCMARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
'

LOCATION Shi p ingport Sorough, Seaver Cotsity FROM (f( /4 C/ TO {p 5 /._) 3i
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAil0N

PARAMETER No. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIDRM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sanple -
* * * g '/7 (STMeasure. O,OCf CfCCh_ ,,co ,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESitMATE

Require.

42:. 6,9 7. 3 o 'h e
* * *

,
MG/L

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/E EK GRAS
Require.

423. < 5- <g c,
* * * '/7 6

* MG/L
Cil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRAS

Require.
-

Ma7ue. d ~ ~~ '

* MG/L* * NOT DETECTABLE USING ASTM D-1385 1/ WEEK GRASHydrc2ine Permit
Require.

4A _

MG/L
'

as:. - - -
- ,

*

Anunonia Permit * * * MONITOR A8R) REPORT 1/K EK GRAB
Require.

4%;. c, & o.o d c. m c * /, c,
* ' *

. ,,,,
Ttttt ResickJat Chlorine Permit * * * INSTANT MAX. 1/E EK GRAB

Require. 0.5 1.25

as:. JA* * *
-

* MG/L
Ctastrol (CT-1) Permit * * * NOT DETECTABLE WNEN GRA8

Require. DISCNARGlWG

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penatt of law that I have rsonally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am fam tiar with t t infqrmation submit ed heretn,ible for

i '['
'

on ury inqu y gf those indivatisals insnediatet res .

)} obtaining e information I believe the stine tt informatign
-

David Orndorf
.

|,i,je'",n*{ ***"[U|s*Nr*N, Y Iing fIIs "IriYoNIN*S. . S 1N1 & . 7{ 412 393-5113 96 01 23Yn![*x!I#Chemistry Manager '

the s, t of fi m and i isonment. See 18 U
33 .S.C. S 13 9. (Per+ tties r these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECtJTIVE AREA IRDISER YEAR MONTH DAY**

7YPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or n aisun imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGLWT CODE

COMMENT ANO EXPL ANATION OF ANY VIOL ATIONS (Ref erence all attachments here)

N' U| l 'f f *'f'.c sfi * /0 ? OM 'C ' ''*

jGf A,3 |'

, ,

~ Fora PGN BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 2

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY .



. .__ m . .

IWNEE Dutpsesne Light Company
PA0025615 403

SS Om W Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE No. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARCC ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street .

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (Dem)

LOCATION Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County FROM Q' f3 g To c6 j) 3r
*

WOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIfRJM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXImm UNITS EX Of AseALtSIS TYPE

.4:5:. dA >* * * *

* MG/L
Bett DT-1 Permit * * * * 35.0 WNEN GaAs

Require. DISCNARGING

bb f|p)
,_

Q If] 6a .
,

pet Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/EEK GRAS
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * * 'Sample

Measure. !

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

| Require.

andamfamiliarwiththeinformationsubmittedhere[in,ible$or
,

I certify under penalty of Law that I havg personal y examined TELEPHONE DATENAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER and based [
finquiry of those indivicksals inumediately ron I(ning the information, I believe the stenittNormat onDavid Orndorf

- ,
, "b9t

n's trueificangpenaltiesf9rsgete,itting fatse information,S. . S 1001 &- ' t -h g/y 412393-5113 96 01 23
accurate and co I an aware that there are sig- , -Chemistry Manager ,

,
includir=| the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. u -

-
i

~ 33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalites wxler these statutes may include fin SIGNAIURE W PRINCIPTL'EXECUFIVE AREA NLpeER YEAR MONTM DAY!

TYPED OR PRIN1ED ip to $10,000 and/or manisua imprisornent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICERORAUTHORIZEDAGyli CODE
j
'

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

/\,In] b CO.h c'b V *|di *\' .e v,

, __

PAGE 2 0F ?l _ ?orm PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)
l
l

h0TE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY' ..

- - . . - _ _ . - ,



- - . -- - .-.- - , . _. _ .

NefeE ' Duquesne Light Company
PA002561>. 003

A00RESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCNARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCNARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver Vatley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (Osm)

LOCATION Shipoingport Borough, Beaver Cototy FROM (/$ /Q gyr TO ()S /3 3,
*

NOTEt Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiis MINIORDI AVERAGE MAXIfRJM UNIIS EX OF AsIALYSIS TYPE

9Jffuk'. C, oaf o,co 7 o %i &
' * *

,,,, ,

Ftou Permit * * * * * 2/Moulu EsitMATE
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sa@le * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

|Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * * '

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure.

, , ,

Permit * * * * * * * ,

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample

heasure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I have personally examined .
'

TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with the information submitted herein,ibte forand based
on my inquiry 9f those. individuals insnediately respo.ns

,/. /.David Orndorf ,

obtaining the information, I betteve the sttanittea infornestion ,

Chemistry Manager is true accurate and c etc. I an aware that there are sig- 'y dnificant tries for s 412393-5113 96 01 23itting false information,S.Q. S 1 ' 5' t-includi ,
of fine and taprisonment. See 18 U. 18 . ~the possi iLit

-* 33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGAA'TURE OF PRINCIPAL EXI CUYlVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTN DAY ,

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED jiGENT CODE

COMMEOi AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attat.hments here)

.

Form PG4 BWOM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY. .

_ . , . . . - . - _



___ . - _ _ . _ _ _ _ . _

NAPE Ducpsesne Light Company

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCMARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERICO

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCMARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM (/f /J Of TO 9jf /) 3,

*

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LO' JING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER AVERAGE MAXIMUM INSTANTAstEDUS NO. FREQUENCY SAMPL EAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MONTHLY DAILY MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYS!$ TYPE

No"s*$. ||0 fra $ ' ' *

MGD *
FIow Permit * * * * *

1/ WEEK MEASUREDRequire.

Saapte * * *
Measure.

*
MG/LFree Available Chlorine Permit * * * 0.2 0.5 CONTINUOUS RECORDEDRequire.

Saapte * * * *

Measure.

it.tst Residual Chlorine Permit * * * * 1.25 1/ WEEK GRAS
Require.

Sample * * *
Measure.

* S.U.
pH Permit * * MINIMUM *

1/ WEEK GRAB
Require. 6.0 9.0

I
Saapte * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sagte * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify uru$er penalty of law thgt I have personally examined TELEPNONE DATE

and am familiar with the information sekumitted herein,ible forand based
on my inqu y9f those individJa(s issuediatet re 3 [ s

David Orndorf @taining e information, tete.
.

iI believe the subst tt informati9n y j7 s ,
. ts true accurate and c I as aware that there are sig- f 'b

Chemistry Manager nifican tries for s ,f q, // A 412393-5113 96 01 23itting false information'S includi
he si ilit of fine and i i scriment . See 18 U. ..S1 1& C i

tp to S10,5 13000 and/or maxinue imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A ENT CODE
3 U S.C . (Penalties r these statutes may include fin SIGNATlNIE OF PRINCIPAL EXE JTIVE AREA 8 EMBER YEAR MONIN DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED

COMME %T AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

:

U g)t9&&fdsk

Fsro PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY. ,



. . . . -

leM4E Duquesne Light Company
'

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre PA0025615 006
PERMli NUMBER DISCHARG" 100.

NATI0stAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAil0N SYSTEst
Pittsburgh, Pemsylvania 15279

MONITORING PERIOD
FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (DOOR)LOCATIces Shippingport Borough, Beaver Cotsity Frat 95- /;2 of To

,

C5 f;2 J/f

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR C04 CENTRATION

PARAMETER
No. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAxlMUM UNITS EM OF ANALYSIS TYPE

M L '. io,cca D,cac.
' ' ' '

o '/7 ea--

MGDFtou Permit * * * * *
*

Require. 1/ WEEK ESitMATE

Sample * * * * * * *Measure.
* *Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *Measure.
* *Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *Measure.
* *Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *Measure.
* *Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *Require.

'

NAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with the in6ormation submitted herein,ible for
.

i and based
i on my inquiry of those individuals inurediately re* zwis
| David Orndorf

ob,taining the information, I believe the submitted information .
'

412393-5113 96 01 23i true accurate and c etc, I am aware that.there are sig- -Chemistry Manager nificant (ties for s
,.

includi t ,,Q q g ',3itting false information,S.C. Sthe possi itit of fine and isonment. See 18 U. 1 S.-- e 33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties r these statutes may incita$e fin SI'DtATURE OF PRINCIPAL E CUTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAYTYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUINORIZED GENT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOL AllONS (Ref erence at t attachments here)

.-

Form PGH BWOM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: TOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBM!i YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY ..

_ - . - _ _ _ _ _ _ __ - _ . _ -___ - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - _ _ .



NAME .Duquesne Light Company
ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

301 Grant Street PERMIT NUMBER DISCNARGE NO.
NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCMARGE ELIMINAll0N SYSIEM

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279
MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (Deut)LOCAil0N Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM 77 f."j of TO 9$~ /3 3/
,

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING I

QUALITY OR CONCENTRAll0N
PARAMETER

AVERAGE MAxlMUM INSTANIANfous No. FREQUENCY SAMPLE iAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MONTMtY DAILY MAXIMUM UNiiS EX OF ANALYSIS IYPE -

Nau . 0 [LL-
MCDFlow Permit ** * * * *

Require. I/ WEEK ESTIMATE

Sanple * * *
Measure.

*
MG/LFree Available Chlorine Permit * * * 0.2 0.5 1/ WEEK GRAB !Require.

Sample * * *
Measure. i:

''*
NG/LTatal Residual Chlorine Permit * * 0.5 * 1.25 1/ WEEK GRAB-Require.

Sanple * *
l*

Measure. 1,* ''S.U.pH Permit * * MINIMUM *
1/ WEEK GRABRequire. 6.0 9.0

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

t* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

* * gPermit * * * * * * *
Require. i'

NAME/ilTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUilVE OFFICER I certify under penatt of law that I have '

and as f amiliar with tke information sibnitfed hereinrsonally examined . TELEPHONE DATE
and basedon my inquiry of those individuals inunediately respons,ible for

is true I am aware that.there are sig-
. - . )%nificant. accurate and cobtaining the information, tete,

I believe the sutmitted inf ormationDavid Orndorf ,

' 4'12393-5113 96 01 39Chemistry Manager itting fatse information,S.C. S 1 .ge //tries for s includi ^
the possi init of fine and i ,isonment. See 18 U. 1&33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include firt. -

SIGNATU Y OF PRINC'IPAL EAE ilVE AliEA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY L

TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maminun inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTh0RIZED A Ni CODE

ClMME NT AND E APL AN4IlON OF ANY VIOLAflONS (Reference all attachments here)
-

s

b/ W t-/k f!W/

form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 DF 1

EOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMii YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ..

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ , _ _ _



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - . . _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ - _ - _ - _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ --
. .

.
.

.
.

NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 008ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

PERMIT NUMBER DISCNARGE NO.301 Grant Street NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTE,M
(NPDES)Pittsburgh, PemsyL'tania 15279 MONTORING PER OD

FACILITY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONiiORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCAil0N Shippingport Sorough, Beaver Comty FROM Gg $ p TO 7f f) 3g

'

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER No. FREQUENCY SAMPLEj AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNIIS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS Ex 0F ANALYSIS ITPE
Sampte * * *

neasure- 0.0 01 O, Col C) 'h fsr,ca .
Flow Permit * * * * *

1/ WEEK ESilMATERequire.

h /0, b [2 0 G1
*-

,

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/ MONTH GRA8 IRequire.
,

6* * -9rtfr- ISample * *

AfMeasure. {Q L, b ,,4 g,b g 73 q I, pCil and Grease Permit * * AVG. MONTMLY DAILY MAX.*lD% STANT max. 2/MONTN GRA8Require. 15 20 30

W O C %* Gc-
*

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRA8Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure. 1

* *
Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify mder penalty of law that I have personatly examined A TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with tng information submitted herein,ible forand based
"y inquiry of those individuals insnediately responsDavid Orndorf

'"btaining the information,lo I bet teve the submitteo inforination /
?)is true accurate and c ete, I am aware that there are sig-Chemistry Manager nificant penalties for s

itting false information,S.C. S tuut & '4 2 -,Y 412393-5113 96 01 23including )the possibility of fine and imprisonment. 'See 18 U.
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE Of PRINCIPAL EXECUT AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAJTYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maxistan imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGEN CODE 4

CopMENT AND ERPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

.

Term PGM 8WQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL ERPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY .

_- . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



NAME Ouquesne Light Company
PA0025615 110

ADORESS One Onford Centre
HARE W. W NWAmi DISCNARE ELIMINAil0N SYSTEM301 Grant Street

"3IPittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONit0R!NG PERIOD

FACILITY Seaver vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) ,

LOCATION Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County FROM 6)f f) C/ TO -pg f) 3i
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS 11PE

Sample / * * *
Measure. NC, /- R. gy/

MGD *
Flow Permit * * * * * jfyEEK ESilMATERequire.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *

Permit * * * * * * *
Require. i

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
Saapte * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * *

Require. |
NAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I have personally examined - s TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with the information submitted herein and based ,

on my inquiry of those individuals inunediately respons,ible for 4 !
David Orndorf obtaining the information,tI believe the subattted information / 3,;

- is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig- -'
Chemistry Manager nificant penatties for b ete,itting f alse inf ormation,S.C. S 1001 &,/

,.n w.

'L 9' 412 393-5113 96 01 23includino x -

f the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U.
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include firv'Sih ATURE OF PRlhCIPAL EiECITIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

*

TYPED OR PRINTED up to S10,000 and/or maninun imprisorinent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICERORAUTHORIZEDAyNT CODE

ICOMMENI AND ExPL ANAll0N OF ANY VIOLAll0NS (Reference at t attachments here)

h& /:)r %C d r] U W
i

Form PGH BWOM 002 (Rev 5/88) FAGE 1 0F 1 ,

CDTE: t0UR PERMIT WILL EkPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT TOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION SY ..

.__ _ - _ _ _ _ . _ - _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ - - - - - _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ - -- -



_ _ _ _ _ . . - __-__--___- _ ___-_._ - -_ - _ _ .

NAME Duquesne Light Company

ADORESS One omford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. Nail 0NAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAilam SYSTEM

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania !5279 MoutiORING PERl(B
FACILliY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) .

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver Cotsity FROM </6 /) Or TO 9 S- f) 3t
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANitTY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER AVERAGE DAILY INSTANTANEOUS NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNilS MONTHLY MAXIMUM MAXIMUM UNiiS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

M . chs bhb M, bbC# C b Me8 i
McD - *

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK MEASUREDRequire.

0, w 0,M C U 6fMM e.
.

MG/LFree Available Chicrine Permit * * * 0.2 0.5 1/ WEEK GRAB WNILERequire. CHLORO.

Sample * * *
Measure. d, CO p , (,G O f[7 6@G i

*
MG/LTctst Residual Chlorine Permit * * 0.5 * 1.25 1/ WEEK GRAB WHILE '

Require. CMLORO.

|Sanple * * *
Measure. -

- @.*
MG/LCtamtrol CT-1 Permit * * te0T DETECTABLE * WHEN 24 HOUR

Require. DISCHARGING COMPOSITE

Sample * * * * |Ak -
-- 7Measure.

,

B;tz DT-1 Permit * * * 35.0 * WHEN 24 HOUR
| Require. DISCHARGING COMPOSliE

'

1
* * *Sanple g,<g, qroo C ,j7 0'Measure.

,
S .u .pN Permit * * MINIMUM *

1/ WEEK GRAB
Require. 6.0 9.0
Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

NAME/fliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUilVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE

on my inqui y of those individua|s isenediatetand am familiar with the information submitted herein,ible forand based
res fDavid Orndorf s

obtaining t e information, tete,I betteve the suba tt information !' -.

' 'is true accurate and c I am aware that there are sig-Chemistry ManaEer nificani lties for s
-

afting false information,S.Q. S 1includi -

- - '/ 412 393-5113 96 01 '23.- the possi itity of fine and inprisorsnent. See 18 U. 1& -- __

33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin , SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECU IVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAT
TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maniaun imprisorsnent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGE i CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAll0NS (Reference alt attachments here)

7 | r} 3_ ,Q ''*U Ur# /Gc! 4 N* **
1 ,

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY. .

. _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



__ .- . . ,

NAME Duquesne Light Company
p

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre '

PERMli NUMBER DISCMARE NO. WAi!ONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINAitost SYSTEM301 Grant Street
'Pittsburgh, Perrisylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILliY 8eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REFORT (DMR) .

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM (f f3 Cr TO QS /3 3f
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRAi!ON |

PARAMETER NO. FREQUEseCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMLM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNiiS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sample * * *
Measure. Q, (p Co Q (). G(& l /~/ f8Tgc9 .

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESitMATE

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *
Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

* *

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

~

Sanple * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

leAME/iliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I have personally examined TELEPH0seE DATEand as familiar with the information submitted herein and based
David Orndorf on my inquiry of those, individuals issnediately respons,ible for p' }

obtaining the information,lete,I believe the stkunitted information r /Chemistry Manager is true accurate and comp I am aware that there are sig- '
e s

nificang penattles f or submitting f alse information,S.Q. S 1u01 &'/ 'h ? // 412 393-5113 96 01 23including *

the possibility of fine and imprisonnent. See 18 U. ^ '
*. 33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin .SidBA'TURP OF PRINCIPAL lXE IVE AREA NUM6ER TEAR MONTH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED i.e to $10,000 and/or maximun inprisorsnent between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A NT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPL ANAllON OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Ref erence at t attachments here)
.~

form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

COTE: TOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMti YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

_ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -____ --_-__ - - - --
_

__ _ _ - _ _ - _ - - - _ . - _ __-_ - ._



IWWeE Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 111

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE No. stAil0NAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMileAfl0N SYSTEM-301 Grant Street

'Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORlWG PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) .

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM ')6 /3 O/ TO 95 j) 3f
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUAlliY OR CONCENTRAil0N
PARAMETER

NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF AleALYSIS TYPE
Sample * * *

Measure. C, C41) g,(C,3 0 7 9rMGD *
Flow Permit * * * * *

1/ WEEK ESilMATERequire.

S*5:. <d <4* * *

o V, c e s_sM
*

MG/LSuspended Solids Peripit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRABRequire.

Sample * *

Measure. dh- c' 6 < b C 8b 6q
.-

,

Oil and Grease Permit * * AVERAGE MANIMUM INSTANT MAX. 1/ WEEK GRABRequire. 15 20 36

d*W;. (c, % 9,3</ o 'h WAS
' ' *

, ,_ ,_
pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

Sample * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * *
2/ QUARTER GRABRequire.

Sanple * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK GRABRequire.

Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHUNE DATE

and am familiar with the information stbnitted herein,ible forand based
on my inquiry of those individuals inanediately responsDavid Orndorf ,

obtaining the information.lete,
,I believe the sutznitted information ij - 4 j 412393-5113 96 01 23Chemistry Manager is true accurate and c I an aware that there are sis-nifscant penaltles for s , /. /'[ '

-

,

includino (itting faise informatlon,S.Q. 5 iC01 &
,the possibility of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U..

33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin ilN ATURE OF PRINCIPAL ExiCUTIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIH DAY
TYPED OR PRINTED tr % $10.000 and/or maninum mprisorvnent between 6 mo. and 5 vr.' OF F ICE R OR AUT HOR IZED LGE NT CODE

CNE N AND EMPLANAllON Of ANY VIOLAlla s Reference all attachments here)
.

Form PGH BuoM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NoiE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMii YOUR RENEWAL APPLICAil0N BY .

- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

- - .



. .. - . . -
- - - - .

NAME Duquesne Light Company
ip

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NO. NAll0NAL POLLUTANT DISCNARGE ELIMINAil0N SYSTEM-301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 Moul10 RING PERIOD

FACILITY 5eaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) .

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver Comty FROM (fy /) of TO <) g fJ 3,
NOTE: tead instructions before completing this form.

|
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

d5*. O. coq o.ccG o '/7 Ew
* * *

,c, ,

Flow Permit * * * * * 1/ WEEK ESTIMATE ,

Require.

JM'. 9'o %R o */ , G
' ' *

, _
Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

Sanple * * - -

Measure. Ib <D < D- C) #/7 6* MG/L
Dit and Grease Permit * * AVERAGE MAXIMUM INSTANT MAX. 1/ WEEK GRA8

Require. 15 20 36

Ja"PJ:. (o,83 EI49 c '/7 6
* * *

, ,,,,
pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAS

RecpJire.

Sample * * * * *

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * 2/QunRTER GRAS
Require.

* * * * *Sample
Measure.

, ,

Permit 1/ WEEK GRAS* * * * *

,
Require.

I Sanple * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/TliLE PRINCIPAL EXECUilVE OFFICER I certify under penatt o law that I have rsonal y enamined TELEPHONE DATE
and am familiar with t e nf rmation submit ed here n and based9

David Orndorf on my inqu ry gf those individuals inanediately respons,ible for
,)

'

obtalm ng he inforination, I bet teve the submitted inf orination

Chemistry Manager is true accurate and e ete, I as aware that.ther9 are gig-
includi .w // I 412393-5113 96 01 23nifican .lties fgr s siting false information,S.Q. S

i

l .- the possi Li of fine and i risonment. See 18 U. 1& _- --

33 U.S.C 9. (Penattles r these statutes may include fiiY, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL TX'E ilVE AREA NtmBER YEAR MONTH DAY
up to S16,S 1000 and/or maximana imprisorment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED A NT CODE( TYPED OR PRINTED

| COPMEC]i AND EXPLANAil0N OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
l

'

.

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1
!

! NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR REWEWAL APPLICATION BY .



. _

nam Dupesne LICt Company
PA0025615 012

ADD #ESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NLMBER DISCHARGE No. Nail 0NAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

301 Grant Street '
(MPDES)

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (Deut)

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver Cototy FROM Gi /3 (>/ TO 96 f3 3/ -

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER AVERAGE DAILY INSTANTANEOUS NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MONTHLY MAXIMUM MAELMUM UNITS EX OF ANALY$l$ ITPE

Sample * * *

"casucc- 0.00i O.00/ G '|3i fSTa .

6tou Permit * * * * *
1/ MONTH ESi! MATE

Require.

Sample * * *

Measure. () (){ 0,Of Q lb (,
,

MG/L
Free Available Chlorine Permit * * * 0.2 0.5 2/MONIN GRAB

Require.

' ' 'd*W;. 8, its e.i8 o %. s. ,_ ,_
1/ MONTH GRABg::: Permit * * MINIMUM *

Require. 6.0 9.0
* * * * * * *Sample

Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

* * * * * * *Sample
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.
* * * * * * *Sanple

Measure. , ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined .
TELEPHONE DATE

and am f amiliar with the inferaation stheitted herein,ible f or -
and based

on my inquiry 9f those individuals inanediately respo.nsDavid Orndorf
I believe the stbnittea information. obtaining the information, tete. I am aware that there are sig-

.

4 '7/y s 412393-5113 96 01 23

,

Chemistry Manager is true accurate and c -

nificani penalties for s itting false information,S.Q. S tuut &including . -
_

3
-See 18 U.the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECalilVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONIN DAY33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fanc
TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 y*. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ACdNI CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAil0NS (Reference at t attachments here)

.*

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMli WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY ,

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _______ - _ - ___ ._
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



. __ . . -

mRIE M _ Light Co m
PA0025615 113ABDRESS One Omferd Centre

301 Grant Street I H SYSTEM
,

'Pittaburgh, Pannayivania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD
-

FACILITY Beaver vattey Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORIIeG REPORT (Deut)
LOCATION Shippingport Sorough, Beaver County FROM </,s /.-2 Cp TO 95 f) 3f - '

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER es0. FREeUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UIIITS MINIORSI AVERAGE IIAXI9Rst UNITS EX OF AIIALYSIS TYPE

Sample * * *
Measure. f) Q Q C. CY)b () 'Y7 pu c,

,

Ft.as Permit 0.043 * * * * 1/EEE BEASUREDRecpn re.

4%;. R. 5 8. 5 o '/s, Mc
* ' '

*
feG/LC90D-5 Day Permit * * * 25 50 2/te0NTN 8 Is0URRegn r e. Copr0 SITE

0, ( /O,4 O Y^5 I tHCN u e.
*

MG/LSuspended Solids Permit * * * 30 60 2/teOllTN 8 te0URRecpn re. COMPOS 1TE

k/,Y8 7g6 cTatti Residual Chlorine Me e. 3F (,,
seG/LPIrmit issuance thru Permit * * * INSTANT MAX. 2/MONTN GRASSeptember 30, 1997 Regstre. 1.2 3.6

/bb7 fCmh C bFecct Cotiform .
, , , , _May 1 to Oct 31 Permit * * * 200 1000 2/pe0eIIM GRASmov 1 to Apr 30 Require. 2000 *

JM*. (o, 2D 7.5 / O VN G
* * *

,
,,,,

pet Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/sq0NIN GRAS
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
90easure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

10AME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under pgnalty of tau that I have personally examined TELEPIIONE DATE

and am f amiliar with th9 anf rmation submitted heretn,Ntbon
9 and based

$tEnhN Yr$fMIl IN v !NtEeN [ /David Orndorf \ f
is true accurate and complete. I am aware that there are sig- p/ 412 393-5113 96 01 23Chemistry Manager nificanl penettles f r stdunitting false information. including /' -( jh f. g- n9
the possibility of fine and imprisorument. See 18 U.S. . S 1U01 &
33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin%IGIIATURE OF PRINCIPAL ENE|UTIVE AREA IRNeBER YEAR It0NTil DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED tp to $10,000 and/or maximman imprisorument between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR AUTIIORIZED auMI CODE

C0petE"si AND EMP ANATIDst OF ANY V10LATI0ess (Reference all attachments here) h C10b UYY Qo1W /P<,ss /k s wff !?G V V'vlHeQ c cut (SWD, D e.ujMC' CLh*0LrW ~L M dCC|ck;.tYc ff Y Cl iWf t' GT.fT|w r

st]G40tivoL| (colleal ?Ya S ofS Gay O brT| Col |49 cW .[t * [ c f $chryW sV sSrUS t''JcSte-cb

Form PGM BWQIt 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMil WILL EMPIRE 001 PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY. .

. _ _ _ _ = _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - _ _ _ - _ - - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - . - _ - - -- _ - - -.



NAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 213ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

PERMIT NLWiBER DISCHARGE No. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTE3

'Pittsburgh, Pennsytvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD
.

FACILITY Seaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day fear Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (Osm) .
LOCATION Shipingport Borough, Beaver Courity FROM (JS /3 (;/ TO Q5' /) 3s

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANiliY OR LOADING QUALITT OR CONCENTRAfl0N

PARAMETER No. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE , MAXIMUM UNITS MINIfRDi AVERAGE MAXIMLM UNliS EX OF ANALTS35 TT*E
8 * * *Sample j e

Measure. /v () f'( L \
MGD *

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESTIMATERequire.

Sample * * *
Measure.

*
MG/LSuspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 2/MONTN GRASRequire.

Sample * * *

Measure. '

*
MG/LOil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 2/MONiN GRASRequire.

Sample * * *
Measure.

* S.U.pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 2/ MONTH GRAS
ReqJire.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
ReqJire.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
ReqJire.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personal y examined TELEPHONE DATE

and am familiar with the information siteitted here n,ible forand based
on my irvpJiry 9 f those individuals issnediately resI believe the submitt E sformation i /

'

David Orndorf
ob,tainina the information, tete, I an aware that,there are gig-i true

the possi it'.' ties for securate erus c 1 itting false information,S G
Chemistry ManaEer nificant *dw 412 393-5113 96 01 23includi+

e
t of fine and i isonment. See 18 U. ..S 11

- 33 U.S.C. S 13 9. (Penalties r these statutes may include fin $1}3IATLNIE OF PRINCTPAL'EXE ilVE AREA NUMBER TEAR MONTH DAY
TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 and/or mamisun isprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OfflCER OR AUTHORIZED A NT CODE

COMMENI AND EXPLANAllON OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)

t

,qlz) j)/ SCrfdr%f
Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT TOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

-___. - --



_ .. _ . - ,- m.__

<

MADE - Dupsesne Light Company
PA0025615 313

ADDREES One Omford Centre.
PERMIT NUNBER DISCNARGE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCNARGE ELIMIIIATiou SYSTEM *301 Grant Street

$ ;
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 se0NITORING PERIOD -

FACILITY' Seever Valley Pouer Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCNARGE MONITORING REPORT (OIR)' :- i

LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver County FROM G{ Q (jf TO QS~ f.) 3/ ,

NOTE: Read instructions before compteting this form. .i
QUAstTITY OR LOADIleG QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAIEPLE
AVERAGE 88AXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF AleALYSIS TYPE i

AW;. 0.003 0.CO3 O *|'? - Px
* * *

.
, *

Flow Perinit * * * * * 1/ WEEK ESTIMATE
Require.

Ea"sL'. <Q < Q o '/ 7 6-
* * *

'

,

Suspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAB
RegJire.

, |

JM. <E <S C '/T 6
* * *

'

* MG/L
Cil and Grease Permit * * * .15 20 1/E EK GRAS

Require.

J2:. '2co '76 o 'h 6
* * *

* g.o.
.'

pet Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAS
Require. .[

* * * * * * *Sample
*Measure. , ,
*

Permit * * * * * * *

Require. j.

* * * * * * *
-

$Sample
tfeessure. * *

Permit * * ' * * * * *
,

Require.
* * * * * * *Sample .

Measure. j
, ,

[Permit * * * * * * * *

i Require. )

seAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined TELEPHONE DATE
and basedand am familiar with tne information sutunitted herein,ible foron er inquiry of those individuals immediately responsDavid Orndorf . ,

I believe the staamittea information ~)obtaining the information,Lete, I am amare that there are sig- '

tries for includi * j /p - 412 393-5113 96 01- 23i$ true accurate and c %sittingfalseinformation,S.C.S151& bkChemistry Manager nificantthe possi E tv of fine and imprisonment. See 18 U. ,-
,I , ,

33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin 'Sl'CNATLIRE OF PRiteCIPAL EX -IIVEAREA NUNBER VEAR It0NTM DAT
-*

up to S10,000 and/or maxinun imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr.' 'OfflCER OR AUTHORIZED GENT CODETYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENT AND EXPL ANATION OF ANY VIOL ATIONS (Ref erence all attachments here)
r

'

,i

PAGE 1 Of 1-Fora PGN BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88)

COTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR REIIEWAL APPLICATION BY ..
1

---.- _ _,-, n - . . . . - - - - , . . - - --. . . . _ . . - - . - - - - - _ - . _ - - . _ _ _ . - - - _ - _ - . _ - - - _ - - __- _
. -.-.c .



nAME Duquesne Light Company
PA0025615 413

ADDRESS One Oxford Centre
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARE NO. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCMARE ELIMINATION SYSTEA301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD :

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)- ,

LOCATION Shippingport Sorough, Seaver County FROM c) ( fg Cf TO ej f fg 3f
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLEAVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

k0 fl()VfN .

MGD *
Flow Permit * * * * *

1/ WEEK ESTIMATERequire.

Sample * * *

Measure.
*

MG/LSuspended Solids Permit * * * 30 100 1/ WEEK GRAS
Require.

Sample * * *

Measure.
*

MG/LOil and Grease Permit * * * 15 20 1/ WEEK GRAB
Require.

Sample * * *

Measure.
* S.U.

pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAS
Require.

Sample * * * * * * *
Measure.

, ,

Permit * * * * * * *
Require.
Sample * * * * * * *

.

Measure. *
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require. e

Sample * * * * * * *

Measure.
, ,

Permit * * * * * * *

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of Law that I havg personally examined TELEPHONE DATE,

and am familiar with the inf rmation submitted herein,ible for9 and based
on my inquiry 9 f those individuals inusediately respons

* f ["k
/David Orndorf obtaining the information,lI believe the stkunatted information 'is true accurate and c I am aware that there are gig- ,4nificant.oe.natries f r b ete,Chemistry Manager

itting false information,S.Q. S 1U01 1.including L 412 393-5113 96 01 239
the possibility of fine and taprisonment. See 18 U.'. 33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fin SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXE TIVE AREA NUMBER YEAR MONTH DAY

TYPED OR PRINTED to to $10,000 and/or maximum imprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICER OR Aulie0RIZED NT CODE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference att attachments here)
r

/ |Y
Ferm PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 OF 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON . PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY .

.



. _ -.

b

nap 4E Duquesne LICt Ccapany .

PA0025615 013
ADDRESS One Oxford Centre

PERMIT NLB4BER DISCHARGE No. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279 MONITORING PERIOD

FACILITY Beaver Valley Power Station Year Month Day Year Month Day DISCMARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
LOCATION Shippingport Borough, Beaver Cotrity FROM 96 /J of TD (f _W /) 3f *

NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

PARAMETER NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIDRJM UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sample * * *
Measure. [ py(; [,(, f fi ( !|] | '.O,

Flow Permit * * * * *
1/ WEEK ESTIMATE

Require.

Sanple * * * * | /-

Measure. % O / "/ I-S#
* DEG FTemperature Permit * * * * INSTANT MAX. 1/ WEEK I-SRequire. 116

Sample * * *

Measure. ( , ~/ 6 M 7, O ' / ~? b,
MG/LTatat Residual Chlorine Permit * * * INSTANT MAX. 1/ WEEK GRABRequire. 0.5 1.25

Sample - . /
* * *

Measure. < Q,$.. <C.'; (,_/ ) / Cit 6*
MG/LAntimony Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 1/ WEEK 24 MOURRequire. COMPOSITE

5%e. C. 03/l C.c N I G Jha 6
* * *

* MG/tCyanide, Free Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 1/ WEEK 24 NOUR
Require. COMPOSITE

NWe. C, %d O.4 w C Nct C,
* * *

* MG/LCyanide, Total Permit * * * MONITOR AND REPORT 1/ WEEK 24 NOUR
Require. COMPOSITE

42:. 6,80 7. 0 C '/ 7 6
* * *

. S.U.
pH Permit * * 6.0 * 9.0 1/ WEEK GRAB

Require.

NAME/ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that I have personalty examined TELEPHONE DATE

M L,iC) ( T'It 'CN,. I on my inquiry gf those individuals inonediately resinf rmation submitted herein,ible for.

e'l 1

and am familiar with th9 9 and based
N

obtaining the information ormationI

nificani, penalties f r g, I betteve the stheitted
: ,

is true accurate and e ete. I am aware that there are sig- /r., 3 - 2/4 ,77 - '//) %,e' y i '' y 9b C/ y/( ths*f ' S7M Y Ji,(et(%d f itting false information,S.G. S Iuut &including9 s ; s
the possibility of fine and inprisonment. See 18 U.

. IGNAT' ORE OF PRINCIPAI EXICUTIVE AREA NL99BER YEAR MONTH DAY33 U.S.C. S 1319. (Penalties under these statutes may include fir / S
I TYPED OR PRINTED up to $10,000 ard/or maxisua inprisonment between 6 mo. and 5 yr. OFFICERORAUINORIZEDfGENT CODE

COMME T AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

r

Form PGH BWQM 002 (Rev 5/88) PAGE 1 0F 1

NOTE: YOUR PERMIT WILL EXPIRE ON PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR RENEWAL APPLICATION BY. .

o



_ _ - . . _ . . ~ __ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _____.

|
|

|
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL SEWAGE SLUDGE REPORT Month: ()g.c 6 4tsf R;

instructions: Year: 199 5
1. Complete monthly and sutait with each DMR. Attach additional ~

I sheets and comuments as needed for completeness and clarity. Pennittee: heu Ught co.
2. Sludge production information will be used to evaluate plant Plant: asm,V2ilev g&. suh ugt y

perfonnance. Report only sludge which has been removed from NPDES: PA oc h s c. s
'

.

digesters and other solids which have been pennanently removed Municipality: w rpy, ,y.r r N. o4
from the treatment process. Do not include sludge from other County: h er "

plants which is processed at your factitty.
3. In the disposal site section, report all sludge leaving your For sludge that is incinerated:

factitty for disposal. If another plant processes and disposes Pre-incineration weight = dry tons

| of your sludge, just provide the name of that plant. If you Post-incineration weight = dry tons
dispose of sludge from other plants, include their tonnage in the
disposal site section and provide their names and individual dry
tonnage on the back of this form. -

4. If no sludge was removed, note on form.
! SLUDGE PRODUCTION INFORMATION (prior to incineration)

HAULED AS LIQUIO SLUOGE HAULED AS DEWATERED SLUDGE

(Conversion (Tons of
Dry Tons Dewatered Sludge) X (1 Solids) X (.01) = Dry Tons(Ga11ons) X (1 Solids) X Factor) =

7 cop y,6 .0000417 .01,

L i

D.

I ) !

17
if

W
'M
II _ .

t, __ ._

-

(q s 29 10iALTOTAL ==

DISPOSAL SITE INFORMATION: List all sites, even if not used this month'

Site i Site 2 Site 3 Site 4

% c. c.We .w e r
Name: _%cu#Tembee:t NJ

P4 edi' c; . s CPermit No.: a
Dry Tons Disposed: C,59N
Type: (check one).-

Landfill
Agr. Utilization
Other (specify)

County: Psaw f - he wYI i / , - |9. (ceZD YB - %* * 3

-

e..w a. .ww u s, w.w



- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL SEWAGE SLUDGE REPORT Month: DF Q,wj!y:(2
Instructions: Year: en ge gn,

,

1. Complete monthly and submit with each DMR. Attach additional .

, 'sheets and coassents as needed for completeness and clarity. Permittee: h w u L;ght G ,
'

2. Sludge production information will be used to evaluate plant Plant: gem,V2ilev Flus- sht=w act ir
perfonnance. Report only sludge which has been removed from NPDES: PA ocjasr g ,

digesters and other solids which have been permanently removed Municipality: % rpy, pe r E bec4 i

from the treatment process. Do not include sludge from other County: Bewer . !
"

plants which is processed at your facility. |
3. In the disposal site section, report all sludge leaving your for sludge that is incinerated:

'

facility for disposal. If another plant processes and disposes Pre-incineration weight = dry tons
of your sludge, just provide the name of that plant. If you Post-incineration weight = dry tons
dispose of sludge from other plants, include their tonnage in the
disposal sito section and provide their names and individual dry |
tonnage on the back of this form.

4. If no sludge was renoved, note on form.
SLUOGE PRODUCTION INFORMAT10N (prior to incineration)

HAULED AS LIQUID SLUDGE HAULED AS DEWATERED SLUDGE

(Conversion (Tons of'

Dry Tons Dewatered Sludge) X (% Solids) X (.01) = Dry Tons(Gallons) X (1 Solids) X Factor) =
,

t

.3 % .0000417 'I .01

i

i

d ,

'

l
. f

I

i
*) - .

Il __ . _ .

y

Et?/
~

TOIALTOTAL -=

DISPOSAL SITE INFORMATION: List all sites, even if not used this month
Site 1 Site 2 Site 3 Site 4 |

[L : c.1 m w e .s :

.- Name: <,u . . e L .L. t Pec.d |

Permit No.: PAcc'so.as |
!Dry Tons Disposed: /, cc7 t
:Type: (check one)'

Landfill
Agr. Utilization
Other (specify)

County: 2, c, x [ _ _ r
l . "Y c.syw.TC4 pu3%{2 }|0 ~/jf. (ceLD E& GU3Y ! i

_ _ _
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ND3CDM:0142

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Attention: Mr. Ronald A. Schwartz

ChiefofPermits
Water Quality Management
400 Waterfront Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4745

Dear Mr. Schwartz:

Corhicula Control /Hetz CT-1 Usage Report - Fourth Ouarter 1995

~

On October 3,1995, Beaver Valley Power Station personnel performed a
clamicide application to the Unit 2 river water system. Also, on October 17,1995,a
clamicide application was performed on the Unit I river water systems. The data
reporting forms for these applications are included for your review. -

The following conclusions were determined for these applications: ,

1

|

Unit 2 (October 3,1995) !.

|
1. This sub-system dosing was completed in nine (9) hours.

2. A total of 921 pounds of Bentonite clay (DT-G) was utilized during the application
for detoxification of the clamicide. An additional 2254.4 pounds of clay was used to
complete the cooling tower detoxification after the in-plant systems were detoxified. |

IThe average clay concentration during the application was estimated to be 20.0
ppm.

3. A total of 1526.3 pounds of the clamicide Clam-Trol (CT-1) was utilized during the
!application. Frequent sampling of the affected outfalls revealed no detectable

concentration of CT-1 at any time. l

4. No toxicity or impairment to the receiving stream's aquatic life was evidenced due to .

this application

-kw The Nuclear Professionals



_ . _ _

., .

,e.'n-

.

<. ,

.-

January 24,1996
ND3CDM:0142
Page 2

. - Unit I (October 17,1995)

1. This sub-system dosing was completed in nine (9) hours.

2.~ A total of 1000 pounds of clay (DT-G) was utilized during the application for
detoxification of the clamicide. An additional 2576 pounds of clay was added to the
circulating water system to complete the detoxification after the in-plant systems
were detoxified. The clay concentration during the application was estimated to be
20 ppm.

3. A total of 466 pounds 'of CT-1 was utilized during the application. Frequent
sampling of the affected outfalls revealed no detectable concentration of CT-1 at any
time.

4. . No toxicity or impairment to the receiving stream's aquatic life was evidenced due to
this application. -

Based upon th successful results achieved with this application, it is expected
that it will not be necessary to treat either. Unit's system until the Spring of this year.
However, the recent Zebra mussel sightings in the Ohio River Valley may necessitate
more aggressive actions should Zebra's produce problems in our plant systems.

Very truly yours,- -

LA

D. A. Orndorf I

Chemistiy Manager

DNL/cip

cc: Kareen Milcic (PA DER)
J. A. Cool
S. L. Vicinie
S. K'. Rodgers
Central File (Key): Corbicula Control
.

y
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